TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stephen A. Abbruzzi		07/03/2008	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Original WB, LLC	
Street Address:	1005 Aquidneck Avenue	
City:	Middletown	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02842	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: SOUTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3322611	WATER BROS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (401)273-4447

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

401-273-4446 Phone: Email: cmb@barjos.com

Cynthia Branca, Barlow, Josephs & Holmes Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 101 Dyer Street, 5th Floor

Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02903 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	O023T2588US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cynthia M. Branca
Signature:	/cynthia m. branca/
Date:	07/09/2008

TRADEMARK

900110881 REEL: 003812 FRAME: 0654 Total Attachments: 2 source=T02588_Executed_Assignmentpdf#page1.tif source=T02588_Executed_Assignmentpdf#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003812 FRAME: 0655

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Stephen A. Abbruzzi, a citizen of the United States, residing at 6 Thurston Avenue, Newport, RI 02840, (hereinafter "ABRUZZI") is the owner of record of United States Trademark Registration No. 3,322,611 for the mark WATER BROS., in International Class 25, issued on October 30, 2007, a copy of which is attached hereto (hereinafter the "WATER BROS. REGISTRATION"); and

WHEREAS, Original WB, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Rhode Island, with a place of business located at 1005 Aquidneck Avenue, Middletown, Rhode Island, 02842 (hereinafter "ORIGINAL WB") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the WATER BROS. Registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ABBRUZZI does hereby assign and transfer unto ORIGINAL WB all rights, title and interest, in and to the WATER BROS REGISTRATION, together with all right, title and interest in and to the underlying common law trademark rights, and the good will of the business symbolized hereby and associated herewith.

Effective as of the 3d day of July, 2008.

Stephen A. Abbruzzi

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND COUNTY OF

, 2008, before me appeared Stephen A. Abbruzzi, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.

> My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires:

1. Hobberry

Int. Cl.: 25

Prior U.S. Cls.: 22 and 39

Reg. No. 3,322,611

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Registered Oct. 30, 2007

TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER



Water Bros

ABBRUZZI, STEPHEN A. (UNITED STATES INDIVIDUAL)
6 THURSTON AVENUE
NEWPORT, RI 02840

FOR: CLOTHING, NAMELY, T-SHIRTS, SHIRTS, PANTS, SWEATSHIRTS, AND HATS, IN CLASS 25 (U.S. CLS. 22 AND 39).

FIRST USE 6-1-1971; IN COMMERCE 6-1-1971.

RECORDED: 07/09/2008

THE MARK CONSISTS OF STANDARD CHARACTERS WITHOUT CLAIM TO ANY PARTICULAR FONT, STYLE, SIZE, OR COLOR.

SER. NO. 77-065,893, FILED 12-16-2006.

PAUL F. GAST, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

TRADEMARK REEL: 003812 FRAME: 0657